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Annex C – Cawston Highway Intervention Plans 
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Annex D – Permanent Access Plans 
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Copy of IG - AIL100 Girder Trailer Vehicle

PROPOSED 6M RADIUS
WIDENED ACCESS TO

ACCOMMODATE
ABNORMAL LOADER

VEHICLE TURNING
RIGHT INTO THE SITE

13.363
6.57

Max 90° Horiz
Max 10° Vert

6.32 1.4 1.4 2.693

4.82
1.37 3.2 1.4

Low Loader
Overall Length 16.633m
Overall Width 2.500m
Overall Body Height 3.396m
Min Body Ground Clearance 0.320m
Max Track Width 2.500m
Lock to Lock Time 6.00s
Kerb to Kerb Turning Radius 6.790m

30.52.9
10.715

Max 45° Horiz

30.75 8.639
1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6

Max 45° Horiz
Max 10° Vert
1.613 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 0.639

Max 45° Horiz
Max 10° Vert

2.9
2.515 1.7 3.55 1.525

Copy of IG - AIL100 Girder Trailer Vehicle
Overall Length 62.617m
Overall Width 6.720m
Overall Body Height 2.862m
Min Body Ground Clearance 0.629m
Track Width 3.650m
Lock to lock time 6.00s
Kerb to Kerb Turning Radius 27.025m
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4.5m x 160m Visibility Splay (visibility
splay to be maintained as part of
Condition 14 of planning consent
C/1/2015/1008)

4.5m x 120m Visibility Splay achievable
following re-grading of the 4.5m x 100m
Visibility Splay to tangent

Proposed RPS Access Junction with
Visibility Splays
Scale 1:250 @A1

Low Loader Vehicle Swept Path
Analysis - Turning out
Scale 1:500 @A1

Low Loader Vehicle Swept Path
Analysis - Turning in
Scale 1:500 @A1

Abnormal Load Vehicle Swept Path
Analysis - Right Turning in
Scale 1:500 @A1

KEY

Visibility Splay at Junction

Grasscete Temporary road Widening

Existing area to be profiled to improve junction
visibility

Create Consulting Engineers accept no responsibility for any unauthorised amendments 
to this drawing. Only figured dimensions are to be worked to.        COPYRIGHT © RESERVED

DRAWN APPROVEDDATEREV AMENDMENT DETAILS

O
RI

G
IN

A
L 

SH
EE

T 
SI

ZE
 - 

A
0 

Po
rtr

ai
t

D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

A
LE

DRAWING TITLE

PROJECT

APPROVEDCHECKED

DRAWNDESIGNED

DATE DRAWING STATUS

SCALE(S)

JOB No

CLIENT REVISIONDRAWING No

www.createconsultingengineers.co.uk

ENGINEERS LTD

create
CONSULTING

1554

03/202 GORSTED

HORNSEA 3
OFF-SHORE WIND FARM

BOOSTER STATION
ACCESS JUNCTION

26.10.18 INFORMATION

AS 
SHOWN

EC EC

PZ PZ

A 02.11.18 AMENDED JUNCTION LAYOUT EC PZ

B 16.11.18 VISIBILITY TO NORTH EXTENDED TO 120M AF PZ

C 30.11.18 LONG SECTION AMENDED EC/AF PZ

D 12.02.19 BOUNDARY AMENDED AS REVISED DCO LAND PLAN EC PZ

E 19.02.18 ORDER LIMIT AMENDED AF EC

F 21.03.19 PROFILED AREA TO IMPROVE JUNCTION VISIBILITY ADDED EC PZ

G 22.03.19 DCO LINE REMOVED & SCALE AMENDED EC PZ

N
CREATE

Indicative

Low Loader Vehicle
Scale 1:500 @A1

Abnormal Load Vehicle
Scale 1:500 @A1

PROPOSED CREATE REVISED ACCESS
TO ACCOMMODATE LARGER VEHICLES
Scale 1:500 @A1



PROPOSED 6M RADIUS
WIDENED ACCESS TO

ACCOMMODATE
ABNORMAL LOADER

VEHICLE TURNING
RIGHT INTO THE SITE

Bushes

Grass

G
rass

Edge O
f C

rop

G
ra

ss

G
rass

Grass

Concre
te

Edge Of Crop

Bushes

Bush
es

Edge O
f C

rop Bushes

Muck

Bushes

Bushes

Acce
ss

Bushes

Bush
es

Bus
he

s

G
ra

ss

BushesFence P/W

Fence P/W

Bushes

Bushes

G
ra

ss

G
rass

Bushes

Fence P/W

G
rass

Fence P/W

Fence P/W

Bushes

Bu
sh

es

Bushes

Bu
sh

es

Edge Of C
rop

Edge Of Crop

G
ra

ss

G
rass

Bushes

Ove
rhead Electr

ic

Ove
rhe

ad
 el

ec
tric

Ove
rhe

ad

Elec
tric

Asp
halt

Acce
ss 

Road

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

41.80

42.20

42
.2

0

42.20

42.20

43.20

43.20

43.20
43.20

43.20

43.20

43.20

43.20

43.20

43
.2

0

43.20

47.40

47.20

47.20

47.20

47.20

47.20

48.40
48.20

46.80

46.80

46.80

46.80

46.80

46.80

47.00

47.00

47.00

47.00

47.00

46.60

46.60

46.60

46.60 46
.60

46.60

47.80

47.60

48.00

46.20

46.20

46.20

46.20

46.20

46.40

46.40

46.40

46.40

46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

45.80

45.80

45.80

45.80

45.80

45.00

45.00

45.00

45.00

45.00

45.00

45
.0

0

45
.0

0

45.00

45.40

45.40

45.40

45.40

45.40

45.40

45.20

45.20

45.20

45.20

45.20

45.20

45
.2

0

45.60

45.60

45.60

45.60

45.60

43.80

43
.8

0

43.80

43.80

43.80

43.80

43.80

43.80

43
.8

0

43.80

43.80

43.80

43.80

43.80

43.80

43.80

44.80

44.80

44.80

44.80

44.80

44.80

44
.8

0

44.80

43.60

43
.6

0

43.60

43.60

43.60

43
.6

0

43.60

43.60

43.60

43
.6

0

43.60

43.60

43.60

43.60

43.60

43
.6

0

43.60

43
.6

0

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44
.0

0

44.00

44.00

44.00

44
.00

44.00

44
.0

0

44
.0

0

44.00

44.00

44
.0

0

44.00

44.00

44.20

44.20

44.20

44.20

44.20

44.20

44.20

44.20

44.20

44.20

44
.2

0

44
.2

0

44.60

44.60

44.60

44.60

44.60

44.60

44.60

44.60

44.40

44.40
44.40

44.40

44.40

44.40

44.40

44
.4

0

44.40

43.40

43
.40

43.40

43
.4

0

43
.4

0

43.40

43
.4

0

43.40

43.40

43.40

43
.4

0

43.40

43
.4

0

43.40

43.40

43.40

43.40

43
.4

0

43.40

43.00

43.00

43.00

43.00

43.00

43.00

43.00

42.80

42.80

42.80

42.80

42.80

42.60

42.60
42.60

42.60

42.40

42.40

42.40

42.40

42.00

ST
N

BB
S4

STNBBS7

43.70

43.59

43.59

43.56

43.52

43
.5

5

43
.5

9

43
.6

9

43
.8

8

44
.1

8

44.09

43.84

43.54

43.40

43.53

43.37

43.37

43.35

43.37

43.35

43.32

43.33

43.32

43.46

43.52

43.74

44.06

44.18

44.04

43.51

43.35

43.37

43.27

43.35

43.33

43.29

43.28

44.98

45.58

45.99

46.25

46.62
46.66

46.91

47.10

47.15

46.92

46.49

46.28

45.69

45.13

44.77

43.41

43.41

43.43

43.37

43.34

43.40

43.62

43.97

43.93

43.71

43.57

43.70

43.74

43.77

43.80

43.75

43.73

43.60

43.55

43.52

43.41

43.24
43.26

43
.5

0
43

.6
3

43
.6

8

43
.9

2

44
.3

9

44.39
44.31

43.76

43.46

43.65
43.61

43.72

43
.6

0

43
.2

2

43.47

43.79

43
.9

0

43
.8

1

43.72

43.60

43.74

43
.7

4

43.44

43.07

42.82

43.26

43.62

43.57

43.42

43
.2

6

42.99

43.01

43.54

43.81

44.09

44.28

44.06

43.87

43.77

43.62

43.35

43
.34

42.57

42.57

42.28

42.35

42.17

41.94

43.94

43.91

43.95

43.84

44
.3

2
44

.4
0

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

43.06

42.88

42
.9

0

43.47

43.59

43.65

43.44

42.94

42.88

42.73

42
.6

8

43.38
43.44

43.44

43.47

43.43

43
.4

1
43

.3
9

43
.3

5

43.43

43.45

43.39

43.35

G

G

G

G

43.33

43.33

43.32

43.25

Stump

SPSP

SP

BT

EP

EP

43
.1

9

43
.2

9

46.04

43.75

43
.7

4

43
.7

2

43.35

43.41

43.50 43.59

44.04

44.12

44.51

44.52

44
.53

44
.08

43
.71

43
.5

9

43
.5

2

43.93

43.68
43.68

43.31 43.29

43.13
43.18

43.22

43.99

43.72

43.71

43.46

43.52

43.76

44.22

44
.3

4

44
.2

3

44
.1

2

44
.1

0

43.99

44.03

43.99

43.94

43.89

47
.22

46
.92

46
.56

46
.24

45.80

45.29

44.93

44.32

44.04

43.80

43.64

43.48

43.5843.38

43.39

43.39

43.74

46
.3

2
45.87

45.24

44.85

44.31

43.97

43.94

43
.4

8

43.54

43.72

44.46

45.50

46.08

46.37

46.18
46.35

46.14

47.25

47.04

46.94

46.64

46
.6

6

46.69

46.92

46.99

47.04

46.62

46.78

46
.90

44
.0

2

44.53

44.95

45.25

45.63

46.18

46.44

46.59

46.64

47.59

48.09

46.98

46.56

45.68

44.45

43.50

EP

47.05

46
.90

46
.65

44.55

44.76

45
.17

45
.51

45
.80

47.77

47.95

46.10

46.21

46.42

47.07

46.92

46.93

46.74

46.17

45.32

44.45

43.62

43.28

42.35

42.23

42.21

42.34

42.37

42.57

42.85

43.15

43.26

43.99

45.07

45.59

45.70

45.40

44.12
44.60

43.94

43.44

43.22

43.09

44.35

45.56

46.53

46.94

47.22

46.42

46.41

46
.4

0
46

.3
4

46
.70

46
.56

46
.52

46
.54

46
.7

7

46
.6

5

46.51

46.37

46
.23

45.99

45.94

45
.23

44
.38

43
.2

1

42.17

42.70

42.68

42.92

G
ate

42.86
42.88
42.88

42.93
43.01

42.94

42.87
42.58

42.25

41.75

42.06

42.02

42
.17

42
.3

3

42
.3

1

42.37

42.65

42.86

43.10

43.13

43.49

43.83

44.63

45
.0

0

45
.1

6
44

.8
3

43
.9

4

43.24

43.10
43.26

44.01

45
.48

46
.42

46
.85

47.11

44
.5

4

44
.6

6
44

.6
5

44
.4

5
44

.2
6

A

A'

B'

B

1.05

2.00

97
.6

08

0.
00

0

50
.0

00

43
.5

43

44
.0

22

44
.2

75

Proposed access
road centreline

Proposed road limits (after
widening)

A
A'

AOD 43.000

Area to be profiled to improve
junction visibility

0.26

0.
00

0
43

.5
66

Proposed access road
centreline

1.05

0.60

14
7.

68
5

43
.4

47

98
.7

01
44

.1
80

AOD 42.000

B B'

B1149  road centreline

Trajectory of a car driving
southbound along the B1149 from

120m from the junction towards
the access road (visibility height

1.05m)
Visibility Envelope

0.
00

0
43

.5
66

Proposed access road
centreline

1.050.60

14
7.

68
5

43
.4

47

98
.7

01
44

.1
80

AOD 42.000

B B'

B1149  road centreline 0.6m line projected
along B1149

Sight of driver of a car at
junction (visibility height 1.05m)

Visibility envelope

Forward Visibility Splays Along B1149
Scale 1:500 @A1

KEY

Visibility Splay at Junction

B-B Visibility Along B1149

Grasscete Temporary road Widening

Existing area to be profiled to improve
junction visibility

SECTION A-A' EXISTING LEVELS ALONG THE PROPOSED VISIBILITY SPLAY ( SCALE H:1:250 V:1:50)

SECTION B-B' VISIBILITY OF THE ACCESS ROAD FOR A VEHICLE DRIVING ALONG THE B1149 TO THE NORTH OF THE ACCESS ROAD
( SCALE H:1:500 V:1:100 )

SECTION B-B' EXISTING LEVELS ALONG THE B1149 TO THE NORTH OF THE ACCESS ROAD ( SCALE
H:1:500 V:1:100)

Create Consulting Engineers accept no responsibility for any unauthorised amendments 
to this drawing. Only figured dimensions are to be worked to.        COPYRIGHT © RESERVED

O
RI

G
IN

A
L 

SH
EE

T 
SI

ZE
 - 

A
1 

Po
rtr

ai
t

D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

A
LE

CONSULTING
create
ENGINEERS LTD

www.createconsultingengineers.co.uk

DRAWING No REVISIONCLIENT

JOB No

SCALE(S)

DRAWING STATUSDATE

DESIGNED DRAWN

CHECKED APPROVED

PROJECT

DRAWING TITLE

AMENDMENT DETAILSREV DATE APPROVEDDRAWN

PZECDCO LINE REMOVED & SCALE AMENDED22.03.19D

PZECSECTION A-A' 1.05-0.26 VISIBILITY SPLAY ADDED 21.03.19C

PZECHATCHING ADDED TO NCC COMMENTS07.03.19B

ECAFORDER LIMIT AMENDED19.02.18A

PZPZ

ECECAS SHOWN

INFORMATION13.02.19

LONG SECTION ALONG B1149
ACCESS JUNCTION
BOOSTER STATION

OFF-SHORE WIND FARM
HONRSEA 3

ORSTED D03/203

1554


	ExA; ISH6; 10.D7.6 - APs 10 & 11 - Hornsea Project Three Final Outline Construction Traffic Management Plan.pdf
	Insert from: "OCTMP Annex C.pdf"
	1554_03_320F Centre of Cawston Mitigation Scheme.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_320F Centre of Cawston Mitigation Scheme-1554_03_320


	1554_03_322C Approach Driver Awareness Works on B1145.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_322


	1554_03_332C Centre of Cawston Mitigation Scheme HGV - HGV Passing Point....pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_332A



	Insert from: "OCTMP Annex D.pdf"
	1554_03_201B Substation Priority Junction Access on B1113.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


	1554_03_202G Booster Station Access Junction on B1149.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_202G Booster Station Access Juntion on B1149-Layout 1


	1554_03_203D Booster Station Access Junction - Long Sections Along B1149.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_203D Booster Station Access Juntion - Long Sections Along B1149-A1V




	ExA; ISH6; 10.D7.6 Hornsea Project Three Final Construction Traffic Management Plan_Part2.pdf
	ExA; ISH6; 10.D7.6 - APs 10 & 11 - Hornsea Project Three Final Outline Construction Traffic Management Plan.pdf
	Insert from: "OCTMP Annex A.pdf"
	1554 03 110 Proposed Improvements The Street, Oulton Construction Details.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554 03 110 Proposed Improvements The Street, Oulton Construction Details-Layout1


	1554 03 111 Proposed Road Regrading, Old Railway Gatehouse Road, The Street, Oulton.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554 03 111 Proposed Road Regrading, Old Railway Gatehouse Road, The Street, Oulton-Layout1



	Insert from: "OCTMP Annex B.pdf"
	1554_03_300D A47 - Taverham Road Temporary Scheme.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_300D A47 - Taverham Road Temporary Scheme-1554_03_300



	Insert from: "OCTMP Annex C.pdf"
	1554_03_320F Centre of Cawston Mitigation Scheme.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_320F Centre of Cawston Mitigation Scheme-1554_03_320


	1554_03_322C Approach Driver Awareness Works on B1145.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_322


	1554_03_332C Centre of Cawston Mitigation Scheme HGV - HGV Passing Point....pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_332A



	Insert from: "OCTMP Annex D.pdf"
	1554_03_201B Substation Priority Junction Access on B1113.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


	1554_03_202G Booster Station Access Junction on B1149.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_202G Booster Station Access Juntion on B1149-Layout 1


	1554_03_203D Booster Station Access Junction - Long Sections Along B1149.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1554_03_203D Booster Station Access Juntion - Long Sections Along B1149-A1V



	Insert from: "1554 03 102A Option1 Sheet 2 of 2.pdf"
	Sheets and Views
	1554 03 101 & 102A Proposed Improvements The Street (Option1)-Layout2







